

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.2 & 3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18457/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 30/04/2007 in SA No. 258/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

AKILABAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDE ALI & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA.No.2 : Appln. for deleting the name of respondent No.3 from the array of
parties)

IA.No.3 : (Appln.for exemption from filing official translation)

Date: 01/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.3 is allowed.

I.A.No.2 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners
and subject to objection, if any, at the time of final
hearing.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]
Court Master