

.ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.5 (In Chambers)

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18457/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2007 in SA
No. 258/2000 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

AKILABAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDE ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 18/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter after two weeks.

Send a notice to the counsel for the petitioners
to appear before the Chamber Judge on the next date.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER